

PROJECT 23-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

				Bidde	er No. 1	Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidd	ler No. 7
			Kruczek Construction Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co. Inc.		Dorner Inc.		DeGroot, Inc		PTS Contractors, Inc		
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
SANITARY	·	Oille	Q.,	O int i rice	Dia Amount	Ome Trice	Dia Amount	Ome i nee	Dia Amount	Office	Dia Amount	Omerrice	Dia Amount	Ome Trice	Dia Amount	O I I I I I I I I	- Bid Amount
SS-01	Remove and Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Driftwood Drive)	LF	30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$203.00	\$6,090.00	\$245.17	\$7,355.10	\$265.00	\$7,950.00
SS-02	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	1700	\$112.25	\$190,825.00	\$99.00	\$168,300.00	\$124.00	\$210,800.00	\$110.00	\$187,000.00	\$121.00	\$205,700.00	\$94.87	\$161,279.00	\$153.00	\$260,100.00
SS-03	Directional Drill 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral (533-535 S. Ninth Street)	LF	110	\$103.00	\$11,330.00	\$71.00	\$7,810.00	\$58.00	\$6,380.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$102.00	\$11,220.00	\$73.46	\$8,080.60	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
SS-04	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	49	\$370.00	\$18,130.00	\$750.00	\$36,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.49	\$250.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,904.00	\$93,296.00	\$2,318.13	\$113,588.37	\$665.00	\$32,585.00
SS-05	Provide 8"x4" Wye (533-535 S. Ninth Street)	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$4,311.00	\$4,311.00	\$5,442.61	\$5,442.61	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SS-06	Provide Sanitary Sewer Riser	LF	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00	\$151.50	\$2,272.50	\$115.00	\$1,725.00
SS-07	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole	VF	8	\$880.00	\$7,040.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$730.00	\$5,840.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$759.00	\$6,072.00	\$863.35	\$6,906.80	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
SS-08	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Manhole	VF	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$942.00	\$5,652.00	\$1,019.72	\$6,118.32	\$835.00	\$5,010.00
SS-09	Dig Down and Verify Active Sanitary Lateral (Cap Abandoned)	EA	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,647.00	\$11,529.00	\$3,030.00	\$21,210.00	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00
SS-10	Spot Line or Dig Down and Cap Existing Sanitary Lateral (533-535 S. Ninth Street)	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00	\$3,131.00	\$3,131.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SS-11	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	6	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,611.00	\$9,666.00	\$3,030.00	\$18,180.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
SS-12	Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint (5' Length)	EA	3	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,421.00	\$13,263.00	\$1,511.99	\$4,535.97	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
STORM SEV	WER																
ST-01	Remove and Replace 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	190	\$87.00	\$16,530.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$94.00	\$17,860.00	\$88.00	\$16,720.00	\$84.17	\$15,992.30	\$102.00	\$19,380.00
ST-02	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm	LF	40	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$133.00	\$5,320.00	\$146.00	\$5,840.00	\$238.36	\$9,534.40	\$295.00	\$11,800.00
ST-03	Remove and Replace 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer	LF	80	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$84.00	\$6,720.00	\$85.78	\$6,862.40	\$112.00	\$8,960.00
ST-04	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	2450	\$71.00	\$173,950.00	\$79.00	\$193,550.00	\$77.00	\$188,650.00	\$88.00	\$215,600.00	\$79.00	\$193,550.00	\$72.83	\$178,433.50	\$93.00	\$227,850.00
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	150	\$62.00	\$9,300.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$64.92	\$9,738.00	\$71.00	\$10,650.00
ST-06	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	1010	\$66.00	\$66,660.00	\$74.00	\$74,740.00	\$77.00	\$77,770.00	\$87.00	\$87,870.00	\$70.00	\$70,700.00	\$67.50	\$68,175.00	\$78.00	\$78,780.00
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer (Kelly Danen Park)	LF	75	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$64.00	\$4,800.00	\$86.22	\$6,466.50	\$53.00	\$3,975.00
ST-08	Provide 6" PVC Storm Lateral	LF	1800	\$53.00	\$95,400.00	\$67.00	\$120,600.00	\$65.00	\$117,000.00	\$73.00	\$131,400.00	\$65.00	\$117,000.00	\$56.94	\$102,492.00	\$69.00	\$124,200.00
ST-09	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	13	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$285.00	\$3,705.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$547.00	\$7,111.00	\$638.32	\$8,298.16	\$270.00	\$3,510.00
ST-10	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch	EA	23	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$289.00	\$6,647.00	\$586.23	\$13,483.29	\$214.00	\$4,922.00
ST-11	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm	VF	12	\$676.00	\$8,112.00	\$635.00	\$7,620.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$774.00	\$9,288.00	\$940.84	\$11,290.08	\$730.00	\$8,760.00
ST-12	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	105	\$867.00	\$91,035.00	\$635.00	\$66,675.00	\$840.00	\$88,200.00	\$600.00	\$63,000.00	\$866.00	\$90,930.00	\$1,092.79	\$114,742.95	\$715.00	\$75,075.00
ST-13	Remove and Replace Type A Catch Basin	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,615.00	\$2,615.00	\$2,817.57	\$2,817.57	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00
	Provide Type A Catch Basin	EA	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00		\$8,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,492.00	\$7,476.00		•	\$2,735.00	\$8,205.00
	Remove and Replace Type B Catch Basin	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,413.00	\$13,652.00		\$13,981.28		\$14,420.00
ST-16	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	23	\$3,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$73,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$72,450.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00		\$77,372.00	\$3,495.35	\$80,393.05		\$74,865.00
ST-17	Provide Nyloplast Yard Drain (Kelly Danen Park)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00			\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
	Provide 15" Concrete Endwall	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,423.00	\$4,846.00			\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00
ST-19	Connect to Existing Structure	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$991.00	\$5,946.00			\$1,070.00	\$6,420.00
	Connect to Existing Pipe	EA	9	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,352.00	\$12,168.00		\$15,251.04	\$860.00	\$7,740.00
ST-21	Dig Down Repair Offset Joint (5' Length - S. Washington Street)	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$4,794.00	\$4,794.00			\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00
ST-22	Dig Down and Reestablish Buried Endwall (Killarny Trail)	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,722.00	\$1,722.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
ST-23	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,174.00	\$5,174.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00



PROJECT 23-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

700		Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7			
47		Kruczek Construction Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co. Inc.		Dorner Inc.		DeGroot, Inc		PTS Contractors, Inc			
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
WATER MA	AIN			•		•			•	•				•			
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut Granular or Directional Drill)	LF	1550	\$121.00	\$187,550.00	\$103.00	\$159,650.00	\$113.00	\$175,150.00	\$120.00	\$186,000.00	\$121.00	\$187,550.00	\$104.82	\$162,471.00	\$121.00	\$187,550.00
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut Natural or Directional Drill)	LF	90	\$101.00	\$9,090.00	\$93.00	\$8,370.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$97.00	\$8,730.00	\$109.84	\$9,885.60	\$98.00	\$8,820.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Directional Drill Only)	LF	300	\$129.00	\$38,700.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$117.00	\$35,100.00	\$122.11	\$36,633.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Water Main	LF	15	\$219.00	\$3,285.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$202.00	\$3,030.00	\$88.60	\$1,329.00	\$204.00	\$3,060.00
W-05	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	1900	\$54.50	\$103,550.00	\$84.00	\$159,600.00	\$77.00	\$146,300.00	\$85.00	\$161,500.00	\$79.00	\$150,100.00	\$56.83	\$107,977.00	\$74.00	\$140,600.00
W-06	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	55	\$525.00	\$28,875.00	\$565.00	\$31,075.00	\$550.00	\$30,250.00	\$750.00	\$41,250.00		\$55,825.00	\$1,364.42	\$75,043.10	\$656.00	\$36,080.00
W-07	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle and 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	2	\$1,400.26	\$2,800.52	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00		\$1,479.00	\$2,958.00	\$2,441.17	\$4,882.34		\$2,870.00
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$2,910.00	\$17,460.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,836.00	\$17,016.00	\$2,914.86	\$17,489.16	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
W-09	Provide Hydrant 7.5' Bury	EA	2	\$6,350.00	\$12,700.00	\$5,630.00	\$11,260.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,415.00	\$12,830.00	\$6,418.55	\$12,837.10	\$5,420.00	\$10,840.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant 7.0' Bury	EA	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$6,316.00	\$6,316.00	\$6,351.89	\$6,351.89	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	EA	1	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,209.48	\$6,209.48	\$5,478.00	\$5,478.00
W-12	Provide Hydrant 5.5' Bury	EA	1	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,215.00	\$5,215.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,882.00	\$5,882.00	\$6,024.65	\$6,024.65	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
W-13	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	65	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$97.00	\$6,305.00	\$69.99	\$4,549.35	\$107.00	\$6,955.00
W-14	Provide Vertical Offset	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,286.00	\$10,572.00	\$5,120.70	\$10,241.40	\$4,510.00	\$9,020.00
W-15	Provide 1/2 Vertical Offset	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,282.00	\$3,282.00	\$3,748.11	\$3,748.11	\$2,355.00	\$2,355.00
W-16	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,439.00	\$9,756.00	\$3,131.00	\$12,524.00	\$1,410.00	\$5,640.00
W-17	Abandon/Remove Existing Water Main Appurtenances	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,098.00	\$6,098.00	\$12,120.00	\$12,120.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00
STREET AN	ID DRAINAGE																
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation	CY	135	\$37.00	\$4,995.00	\$37.00	\$4,995.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$31.70	\$4,279.50	\$35.35	\$4,772.25	\$50.00	\$6,750.00
SD-02	Remove Pavement	SY	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$18.60	\$1,302.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.30	\$441.00	\$15.15	\$1,060.50	\$20.00	\$1,400.00
SD-03	Ditching	SY	320	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.10	\$6,752.00	\$14.20	\$4,544.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
SD-04	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	9200	\$5.50	\$50,600.00	\$2.63	\$24,196.00	\$2.75	\$25,300.00	\$3.25	\$29,900.00	\$2.70	\$24,840.00	\$2.68	\$24,656.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00
SD-05	Pulverize Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Reid Street - 10" Depth)	SY	3620	\$3.50	\$12,670.00	\$0.88	\$3,185.60	\$2.75	\$9,955.00	\$1.20	\$4,344.00	\$1.40	\$5,068.00	\$0.89	\$3,221.80	\$1.00	\$3,620.00
SD-06	Provide 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course or Pulverized Material (15" Depth)	SY	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.75	\$2,950.00	\$15.80	\$3,160.00	\$21.21	\$4,242.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
SD-07	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Material (9" Depth)	SY	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$14.75	\$737.50	\$21.10	\$1,055.00	\$15.15	\$757.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1-3/4" Upper Layer (Reid Street & Alley)	TON	410	\$87.00	\$35,670.00	\$88.00	\$36,080.00	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$86.00	\$35,260.00	\$90.20	\$36,982.00	\$89.76	\$36,801.60	\$88.00	\$36,080.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 2" Upper Layer	TON	1120	\$81.00	\$90,720.00	\$81.90	\$91,728.00	\$84.00	\$94,080.00	\$81.00	\$90,720.00	\$83.90	\$93,968.00	\$83.51	\$93,531.20	\$82.00	\$91,840.00
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2-1/4" Lower Layer	TON	700	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$80.60	\$56,420.00	\$83.00	\$58,100.00	\$97.50	\$68,250.00	\$82.60	\$57,820.00	\$82.19	\$57,533.00	\$80.50	\$56,350.00
SD-11	Provide Asphalt Patch	SY	20	\$156.20	\$3,124.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$158.40	\$3,168.00	\$166.65	\$3,333.00	\$154.00	\$3,080.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	475	\$80.00	\$38,000.00	\$81.00	\$38,475.00	\$95.00	\$45,125.00	\$84.00	\$39,900.00	\$84.00	\$39,900.00	\$95.95	\$45,576.25	\$86.00	\$40,850.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	2400	\$21.25	\$51,000.00	\$22.25	\$53,400.00	\$23.00	\$55,200.00	\$24.50	\$58,800.00	\$23.30	\$55,920.00	\$34.06	\$81,744.00	\$30.00	\$72,000.00
SD-14	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	875	\$79.25	\$69,343.75	\$82.00	\$71,750.00	\$95.00	\$83,125.00	\$84.00	\$73,500.00	\$84.00	\$73,500.00	\$96.96	\$84,840.00	\$100.00	\$87,500.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	120	\$86.50	\$10,380.00	\$101.00	\$12,120.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$96.00	\$11,520.00	\$96.30	\$11,556.00	\$112.35	\$13,482.00	\$112.00	\$13,440.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway	SY	550	\$66.75	\$36,712.50	\$78.50	\$43,175.00	\$77.00	\$42,350.00	\$77.00	\$42,350.00	\$73.00	\$40,150.00	\$103.36	\$56,848.00	\$79.00	\$43,450.00



PROJECT 23-01 SEWER AND WATER RELAY AND STREET RESURFACING

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
					Kruczek Construction Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co. Inc.		Dorner Inc.		DeGroot, Inc		tractors, Inc
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
SD-17	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	700	\$65.50	\$45,850.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00	\$73.00	\$51,100.00	\$68.30	\$47,810.00	\$100.40	\$70,280.00	\$74.00	\$51,800.00
SD-18	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	4500	\$2.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.05	\$9,225.00	\$2.10	\$9,450.00	\$2.20	\$9,900.00	\$2.10	\$9,450.00	\$2.12	\$9,540.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
SD-19	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, Curb and Gutter)	EA	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.25	\$7,687.50	\$10.50	\$7,875.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.60	\$7,950.00	\$10.50	\$7,875.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00
SD-20	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	11	\$410.00	\$4,510.00	\$410.00	\$4,510.00	\$420.00	\$4,620.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$422.30	\$4,645.30	\$420.16	\$4,621.76	\$415.00	\$4,565.00
SD-21	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	1200	\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.70	\$15,240.00	\$16.16	\$19,392.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00
SPECIAL C	ONSTRUCTION																
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$25.25	\$252.50	\$50.00	\$500.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$126.25	\$1,893.75	\$103.00	\$1,545.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	35	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$151.50	\$5,302.50	\$155.00	\$5,425.00
SC-04	Medium Grouted Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	250	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$106.00	\$26,500.00	\$48.48	\$12,120.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
SC-05	Medium Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric (Type HR)	SY	20	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.30	\$606.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
SC-06	Adjust Manhole and Provide New Casting	EA	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,192.00	\$11,920.00	\$1,269.57	\$12,695.70	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
SC-07	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$757.50	\$1,515.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00
SC-08	Adjust Inlet and Provide New Casting	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,396.00	\$2,792.00	\$1,459.45	\$2,918.90	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BIE				: \$1,937,777.77 \$1,978,984.10				\$2,015,090.49	\$2,082,246.50		\$2,171,189.80		\$2,209,699.35		\$2,213,000.00		